
Education Funding Agency
EFA Baseline School Designs Dwg. No.:

Scale:

Overall GIFA

Ground:
First: 
Second:
Total:

TARGET: 8610m2
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

7,
80

0
3,

92
5

7,
80

0

7,
20

0
7,

20
0

7,
20

0
7,

20
0

7,
80

0
3,

92
5

7,
80

0

7,2007,2007,2007,2007,2002,32518,925

19
,5

25

7,2007,2007,2006,600

28,200

7,
80

0
3,

92
5

7,
80

0
7,

20
0

7,
20

0
7,

20
0

7,
20

0

48
,3

25

48
,3

25

7,200 7,200 7,200 7,800 12,050 6,875 2,325 7,800

58,450

7,
80

0
3,

92
5

7,
80

0

19
,5

25

7,200 7,200 7,200 7,800

29,400

18
,0

00

18
,0

00

52,910

3,855 33,250 15,805

52,910

3,855 33,250 15,805

VOID OVER DINING

VOID VOID

VOID OVER DRAMA

VOID OVER MAIN
HALL

VOID OVER KITCHEN

VOID OVER CHAIR
STORE

VOID OVER
 STORE

VOID VOID

VOID OVER SPORTS HALL

Science Lab 7
83 m2

Science Lab 8
83 m2

Science Prep
38 m2

MFL 1
55 m2

Small Art
83 m2

Science SWR
20 m2

Stair
33 m2

Conf. Rm.
20 m2

Staff Room
44 m2

Cont. Rm.
6 m2

Science Lab 5
86 m2

Science Lab 6
83 m2

MFL 2
55 m2

Circulation
83 m2

Lift
5 m2

C
he

m
 S

t
7 

m
2

IT Office
10 m2

Hum. / MFL SWR
16 m2

A
c.

 W
C

3 
m

2 Cl St
3 m2

Fe
m

al
e 

W
C

23
 m

2

M
al

e 
W

C
21

 m
2

Lift
5 m2

C
irc

ul
at

io
n

17
8 

m
2

General Art 2
90 m2

Prac. St.
5 m2

Prac. St.
5 m2

Prac. St.
5 m2

Prac. St.
5 m2

Stair
16 m2

Fitness
68 m2

Activity Studio
150 m2

Humanities 3
54 m2

Cl St
3 m2

Fe
m

al
e 

W
C

23
 m

2

M
al

e 
W

C
21

 m
2

A
c.

 W
C

3 
m

2

Stair
33 m2

Graphics
83 m2

Graphics
83 m2

Prac. St.
5 m2

Humanities 2
55 m2

MFL 3
55 m2

MFL 4
55 m2

MFL 5
55 m2

Humanities 1
55 m2

Stair
43 m2

ICT 1
64 m2

Circulation
107 m2

Act. Store
18 m2

SM Office
9 m2

Prac. St.
5 m2

Prac. St.
5 m2

Art SWR
20 m2

SM
 O

ffi
ce

9 
m

2

General Art 2
90 m2

Prac. St.
5 m2

Prac. St.
5 m2

Prac. St.
5 m2

Server
11 m2

C
en

tr
al

 S
to

ck
14

 m
2

Circulation
11 m2

DH Office
20 m2

MFL / Humanities Store
13 m2

Exam Store
7 m2

W
/A

 S
t.

3 
m

2

C
irc

ul
at

io
n

23
 m

2

Secondary Type 1 1200 First Floor
1.03.002

1:200 @ A1
11-16 Alternative Curriculum - Music/Sport
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